
2018 CC State Qualifying Meet Orange City girls Girls Varsity
Orange City, Iowa

Oct. 18, 2018

Sunny, 71 Degrees, Wind SSW 19
Results by Apple Raceberry JaM

PLACE TEAM POINTS SCORES AVG. TIME  SPREAD

1 Wc-Kp 33 1 5 7 9 11 15 29 21:20.6 0:45.9
2 Unity Christian 76 8 10 12 21 25 28 32 21:54.3 1:13.5
3 Cherokee 116 17 19 23 24 33 54 70 22:32.2 1:07.6
4 Emmetsburg 132 3 18 22 36 53 56 60 22:48.8 3:42.2
5 West Lyon 160 13 14 42 43 48 49 23:10.5 2:55.6
6 Estherville-Lc 193 26 30 41 45 51 55 64 23:46.1 2:00.2
7 Western Christian 198 2 37 39 57 63 65 71 23:45.4 4:32.2
8 South Central Calhoun 210 20 31 46 52 61 62 72 23:59.5 3:09.4
9 Oabcig 219 6 27 44 69 73 74 75 24:25.2 5:55.2
10 Sioux Center 233 34 35 47 50 67 24:22.8 2:26.9
11 George-Lr-Cl 237 16 38 40 66 77 25:11.5 8:41.5
12 Pocahontas 265 4 58 59 68 76 78 25:04.0 6:34.3

Incomplete Teams: East Sac County, Missouri Valley

ID# PLACE FINISHER TIME

1. Wc-Kp
866 1 Erika Kuntz, 9 20:50.6
862 5 Makayla Archer, 10 21:21.4
863 7 Kalyn Cameron, 10 21:26.7
865 9 Sarahy Hamman, 9 21:27.8
868 11 Sarah Putze, 10 21:36.5
867 15 Mary Putze, 10 21:43.5
864 29 Lynsey Countryman, 9 23:02.1

Total Time = 1:46:43.0     Total Places = 33

2. Unity Christian
815 8 Elsie Bartels, 10 21:27.4
818 10 Abby Dykstra, 12 21:28.3
823 12 Mikayla Turek, 12 21:37.7
824 21 Amaya Van Essen, 9 22:17.1
820 25 Anneka Pollema, 10 22:40.9
817 28 Amy De Groot, 9 23:00.5
819 32 Shay Muilenburg, 10 23:16.2

Total Time = 1:49:31.1     Total Places = 76

3. Cherokee
675 17 Kyrstin Agnitsch, 9 22:09.2
676 19 Rylie Bainbridge, 10 22:10.2
679 23 London Rogge, 9 22:30.5
677 24 Kiersten Carlson, 10 22:34.6
678 33 Jordyn Hildebrand, 11 23:16.7
680 54 Alexa Timmerman, 12 24:53.3
681 70 Taylor Vander Broek, 10

26:13.5
Total Time = 1:52:40.9     Total Places = 116

ID# PLACE FINISHER TIME

4. Emmetsburg
703 3 Raven Brown, 11 21:10.7
705 18 Hailey Foxhoven, 11 22:09.5
707 22 Gabrielle Janssen, 11 22:20.0
706 36 Isabella Householder, 10

23:30.7
708 53 Raylene Poeppe, 10 24:52.9
709 56 Taylor Steinkamp, 10 25:04.8
704 60 Allison Fischer, 10 25:20.2

Total Time = 1:54:03.7     Total Places = 132

5. West Lyon
838 13 Sarah Perez, 10 21:39.7
836 14 Ambria Knobloch, 10 21:40.5
840 42 Amanda Wiltgen, 10 23:53.5
837 43 Jamie Moser, 9 24:03.5
834 48 Andraya Bahnson, 9 24:35.3
835 49 Sadie Feucht, 10 24:38.8

Total Time = 1:55:52.4     Total Places = 160

6. Estherville-Lc
696 26 Adrienne Rosfjord, 10 22:47.2
692 30 Laura Humble, 11 23:07.0
693 41 Hannah Olson, 11 23:51.5
697 45 Allison Young, 10 24:17.3
691 51 Amara Heinrichs, 10 24:47.4
690 55 Maggie Domek, 10 24:56.5
695 64 Kory Rezac, 10 25:29.4

Total Time = 1:58:50.2     Total Places = 193



7. Western Christian
852 2 Whitney Minderhoud, 11

20:55.5
851 37 Braelynn Kamstra, 10 23:34.4
847 39 Jamie DeKam, 11 23:44.0
848 57 Marissa Driesen, 12 25:05.7
850 63 Marlena Haak, 10 25:27.6
853 65 Alli Van Otterloo, 11 25:33.4
846 71 Ella Brands, 9 26:22.6

Total Time = 1:58:47.0     Total Places = 198

8. South Central Calhoun
770 20 Alexia Nelson, 9 22:11.6
771 31 Jade Ridgely, 9 23:13.8
765 46 Lily Christian, 11 24:21.9
766 52 Ashley Hanks, 10 24:49.2
768 61 Brielle Korleski, 10 25:21.0
769 62 Alayna Murley, 10 25:22.0
772 72 Lauren Ukena, 12 27:18.0

Total Time = 1:59:57.4     Total Places = 210

9. Oabcig
744 6 Madison Schiernbeck, 12

21:24.3
741 27 Alyssa Mason, 12 22:57.7
742 44 Kaitlyn Riessen, 10 24:11.7
738 69 Sarah Cotton, 12 26:12.7
739 73 Kelsey Dausel, 12 27:19.4
743 74 Stephanie Rigby, 11 27:19.9
740 75 Brooklyn Hoffman, 12 27:21.3

Total Time = 2:02:05.6     Total Places = 219

10. Sioux Center
798 34 Jenna King, 10 23:21.5
804 35 Janae Zeutenhorst, 9 23:27.5
803 47 Ellie Zeutenhorst, 10 24:31.3
797 50 Ellie Hurst, 10 24:45.3
801 67 Hannah Van Beek, 10 25:48.3

Total Time = 2:01:53.6     Total Places = 233

11. George-Lr-Cl
783 16 Emily Greve, 10 22:02.2
782 38 Sami Ebel, 11 23:35.3
781 40 Thea DeBoer, 10 23:49.2
786 66 Chloe Smit, 10 25:47.3
785 77 Lauren Langholdt, 10 30:43.7

Total Time = 2:05:57.5     Total Places = 237

12. Pocahontas
754 4 Annika Duitscher, 11 21:11.9
755 58 Susie Smith, 11 25:11.4
756 59 Josie Sommerlot, 11 25:17.2
753 68 Molly Berte, 11 25:53.2
757 76 Jessica Sump, 11 27:46.2
752 78 Katrina Aljets, 9 31:34.1

Total Time = 2:05:19.7     Total Places = 265



ID# PLACE
TEAM
PLACE FINISHER TIME TEAM

866 1 1 Erika Kuntz, 9 20:50.6 Wc-Kp
852 2 2 Whitney Minderhoud, 11

20:55.5 Western Christian
703 3 3 Raven Brown, 11 21:10.7 Emmetsburg
754 4 4 Annika Duitscher, 11 21:11.9 Pocahontas
862 5 5 Makayla Archer, 10 21:21.4 Wc-Kp
744 6 6 Madison Schiernbeck, 12

21:24.3 Oabcig
863 7 7 Kalyn Cameron, 10 21:26.7 Wc-Kp
815 8 8 Elsie Bartels, 10 21:27.4 Unity Christian
865 9 9 Sarahy Hamman, 9 21:27.8 Wc-Kp
818 10 10 Abby Dykstra, 12 21:28.3 Unity Christian
868 11 11 Sarah Putze, 10 21:36.5 Wc-Kp
823 12 12 Mikayla Turek, 12 21:37.7 Unity Christian
838 13 13 Sarah Perez, 10 21:39.7 West Lyon
836 14 14 Ambria Knobloch, 10 21:40.5 West Lyon
867 15 15 Mary Putze, 10 21:43.5 Wc-Kp
783 16 16 Emily Greve, 10 22:02.2 George-Lr-Cl
675 17 17 Kyrstin Agnitsch, 9 22:09.2 Cherokee
705 18 18 Hailey Foxhoven, 11 22:09.5 Emmetsburg
676 19 19 Rylie Bainbridge, 10 22:10.2 Cherokee
770 20 20 Alexia Nelson, 9 22:11.6 South Central Calhoun
824 21 21 Amaya Van Essen, 9 22:17.1 Unity Christian
707 22 22 Gabrielle Janssen, 11 22:20.0 Emmetsburg
679 23 23 London Rogge, 9 22:30.5 Cherokee
677 24 24 Kiersten Carlson, 10 22:34.6 Cherokee
820 25 25 Anneka Pollema, 10 22:40.9 Unity Christian
696 26 26 Adrienne Rosfjord, 10 22:47.2 Estherville-Lc
741 27 27 Alyssa Mason, 12 22:57.7 Oabcig
817 28 28 Amy De Groot, 9 23:00.5 Unity Christian
864 29 29 Lynsey Countryman, 9 23:02.1 Wc-Kp
692 30 30 Laura Humble, 11 23:07.0 Estherville-Lc
771 31 31 Jade Ridgely, 9 23:13.8 South Central Calhoun
819 32 32 Shay Muilenburg, 10 23:16.2 Unity Christian
678 33 33 Jordyn Hildebrand, 11 23:16.7 Cherokee
798 34 34 Jenna King, 10 23:21.5 Sioux Center
804 35 35 Janae Zeutenhorst, 9 23:27.5 Sioux Center
706 36 36 Isabella Householder, 10

23:30.7 Emmetsburg
851 37 37 Braelynn Kamstra, 10 23:34.4 Western Christian
782 38 38 Sami Ebel, 11 23:35.3 George-Lr-Cl
847 39 39 Jamie DeKam, 11 23:44.0 Western Christian
781 40 40 Thea DeBoer, 10 23:49.2 George-Lr-Cl
693 41 41 Hannah Olson, 11 23:51.5 Estherville-Lc
840 42 42 Amanda Wiltgen, 10 23:53.5 West Lyon
837 43 43 Jamie Moser, 9 24:03.5 West Lyon
717 44 Chiara Chancilini, 12 24:06.4 East Sac County
742 45 44 Kaitlyn Riessen, 10 24:11.7 Oabcig
697 46 45 Allison Young, 10 24:17.3 Estherville-Lc
765 47 46 Lily Christian, 11 24:21.9 South Central Calhoun
729 48 Claire Hansen, 12 24:24.4 Missouri Valley
803 49 47 Ellie Zeutenhorst, 10 24:31.3 Sioux Center
834 50 48 Andraya Bahnson, 9 24:35.3 West Lyon
835 51 49 Sadie Feucht, 10 24:38.8 West Lyon
797 52 50 Ellie Hurst, 10 24:45.3 Sioux Center
691 53 51 Amara Heinrichs, 10 24:47.4 Estherville-Lc
766 54 52 Ashley Hanks, 10 24:49.2 South Central Calhoun
708 55 53 Raylene Poeppe, 10 24:52.9 Emmetsburg
680 56 54 Alexa Timmerman, 12 24:53.3 Cherokee
690 57 55 Maggie Domek, 10 24:56.5 Estherville-Lc



709 58 56 Taylor Steinkamp, 10 25:04.8 Emmetsburg
848 59 57 Marissa Driesen, 12 25:05.7 Western Christian
755 60 58 Susie Smith, 11 25:11.4 Pocahontas
756 61 59 Josie Sommerlot, 11 25:17.2 Pocahontas
704 62 60 Allison Fischer, 10 25:20.2 Emmetsburg
768 63 61 Brielle Korleski, 10 25:21.0 South Central Calhoun
769 64 62 Alayna Murley, 10 25:22.0 South Central Calhoun
850 65 63 Marlena Haak, 10 25:27.6 Western Christian
695 66 64 Kory Rezac, 10 25:29.4 Estherville-Lc
853 67 65 Alli Van Otterloo, 11 25:33.4 Western Christian
786 68 66 Chloe Smit, 10 25:47.3 George-Lr-Cl
801 69 67 Hannah Van Beek, 10 25:48.3 Sioux Center
753 70 68 Molly Berte, 11 25:53.2 Pocahontas
738 71 69 Sarah Cotton, 12 26:12.7 Oabcig
681 72 70 Taylor Vander Broek, 10

26:13.5 Cherokee
846 73 71 Ella Brands, 9 26:22.6 Western Christian
730 74 Ela Rangel, 10 27:00.1 Missouri Valley
772 75 72 Lauren Ukena, 12 27:18.0 South Central Calhoun
739 76 73 Kelsey Dausel, 12 27:19.4 Oabcig
743 77 74 Stephanie Rigby, 11 27:19.9 Oabcig
740 78 75 Brooklyn Hoffman, 12 27:21.3 Oabcig
719 79 Karli Flynn, 11 27:33.2 East Sac County
720 80 Lauren Litterer, 10 27:42.8 East Sac County
757 81 76 Jessica Sump, 11 27:46.2 Pocahontas
785 82 77 Lauren Langholdt, 10 30:43.7 George-Lr-Cl
752 83 78 Katrina Aljets, 9 31:34.1 Pocahontas


